VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE BOARD OF TRUSTEES REGULAR MEETING MONDAY MAY 10, 2021 7:00 P.M.

THE MAY 10, 2021 REGULARLY SCHEDULED MEETING WILL BE CONDUCTED VIRTUALLY THROUGH ZOOM VIDEOCONFERENCE

Join Zoom Meeting

https://zoom.us/j/92006563815?pwd=SEtmd1QwdTBqck5ucmo0MGtvd1VKdz09

Meeting ID: 920 0656 3815

Passcode: 438988

+1 929 205 6099 US (New York)

AGENDA

- 1. 7:00 P.M. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Call to order
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Mayor Comments
- 5. Correspondence:
 - None

6. Public Comment

Comments may be sent to the Village Board prior to the Village Board Meeting via email to: clerk@villageofsouthbloominggrove.com or dropped off in person at 811 Route 208, Monroe New York 10950

7. Resolutions

- Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove authorizing the Mayor to enter into a contract for professional grant writing services with Mindy Millman.
- Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove setting a time a place (June 14, 2021) for a public hearing for input from citizens and groups concerning the MS4 Annual Report pertaining to Stormwater Protection.
- Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove authorizing Fusco Engineering and Land Surveying P.C. to prepare and submit the MS4 annual report on behalf of the Village.
- Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove re-scheduling the public hearing (May 21, 2021) on a proposed local law amending Chapter 235 of the Village Code establishing House of Worship Special Permit.
- o Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove

- setting a time and place (June 14, 2021) for a public hearing to determine violations of the Village Code's Property Maintenance Provisions (Chapter 201)
- Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove authorizing the Mayor to enter into an agreement with Monroe Paving for Paving Services.
- Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove authorizing "Junk Remove All" to perform property maintenance to abate violations of the Village's Code's Property Maintenance Provisions for the Property Located at 19 Sears Road.
- Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove authorizing "Junk Remove All" to perform property maintenance to abate violations of the Village's Code's Property Maintenance Provisions for the Property Located at 4 san Marcos Drive.
- Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove authorizing "Junk Remove All" to perform property maintenance to abate violations of the Village's Code's Property Maintenance Provisions for the Property Located at 12 San Marcos Drive.
- 8. Abstract
- 9. Discussion
- 10. Executive/Attorney Client Session
- 11. Motion to Close